ARAPAHO-BUTLER

3'/4™ Grade Festival

December 3™ 2016

OLD GYM

8:30 am
8:55 am

9:20 am
9:45 am

10:10 am
10:35am

11:00 am
11:25am

11:50 am
12:15 pm

- Each game will be a 20 min running clock game

NEW GYM
Merritt “A” vs AB Blue  (GIRLS)
Merritt “A” vs AB Blue (BOYS)

Canute “A” vs Merritt “A” (GIRLS)
Canute “A” vs Merritt “A” (BOYS)

WOCS vs Hydro-Eakly (GIRLS)
WOCS vs Hydro-Eakly (BOYS)
Sentinel vs AB White (GIRLS)
Merritt “B” vs AB White  (GIRLS)
AB Gold vs Hydro-Eakly  (GIRLS)
AB Gold vs Hydro-Eakly ~ (BOYS)

8:30 am
8:55am

9:20 am
9:45 am

10:10 am
10:35 am

11:00 am
11:25 am

11:50 am

12:15 pm

12:40 pm

Leedey “A” vs Canute “A”
Leedey “A” vs Canute “A”

Leedey “A” vs AB Blue
Leedey “A” vs AB Blue

Canute “B” vs AB Gold
Canute “B” vs AB Gold

Merritt “B” vs AB White
Sentinel vs AB White

WOCS vs Sentinel
Weatherford vs Sentinel

WOCS vs Weatherford

- Clock will stop last minute of the game and during a time-out

- Shooting fouls will be 2 shots and 1-and-1s will be shot after the 7" team foul

- Each team will receive ONE time-out per game

- Warm-ups will be 2 min if time permits (will try to keep games on schedule)

- Please do not wear basketball shoes outside when changing gyms

- Teams will warm-up on the end court that their bench is located

(GIRLS)
(BOYS)

(GIRLS)
(BOYS)

(GIRLS)
(BOYS)

(BOYS)
(BOYS)

(GIRLS)
(BOYS)

(BOYS)




