December 3rd, 2016

NEW GYM			OLD GYM		
8:30 am	Merritt "A" vs AB Blue	(GIRLS)	8:30 am	Leedey "A" vs Canute "A"	(GIRLS)
8:55 am	Merritt "A" vs AB Blue	(BOYS)	8:55 am	Leedey "A" vs Canute "A"	(BOYS)
9:20 am	Canute "A" vs Merritt "A"	(GIRLS)	9:20 am	Leedey "A" vs AB Blue	(GIRLS)
9:45 am	Canute "A" vs Merritt "A"	(BOYS)	9:45 am	Leedey "A" vs AB Blue	(BOYS)
10:10 am	WOCS vs Hydro-Eakly	(GIRLS)	10:10 am	Canute "B" vs AB Gold	(GIRLS)
10:35 am	WOCS vs Hydro-Eakly	(BOYS)	10:35 am	Canute "B" vs AB Gold	(BOYS)
11:00 am	Sentinel vs AB White	(GIRLS)	11:00 am	Merritt "B" vs AB White	(BOYS)
11:25 am	Merritt "B" vs AB White	(GIRLS)	11:25 am	Sentinel vs AB White	(BOYS)
11:50 am	AB Gold vs Hydro-Eakly	(GIRLS)	11:50 am	WOCS vs Sentinel	(GIRLS)
12:15 pm	AB Gold vs Hydro-Eakly	(BOYS)	12:15 pm	Weatherford vs Sentinel	(BOYS)
			12:40 pm	WOCS vs Weatherford	(BOYS)
			12,40 pm	vvocs vs weatherfold	(6013)

- Each game will be a 20 min running clock game
- Clock will stop last minute of the game and during a time-out
- Shooting fouls will be 2 shots and 1-and-1s will be shot after the 7th team foul
- Each team will receive ONE time-out per game
- Warm-ups will be 2 min if time permits (will try to keep games on schedule)
- Please do not wear basketball shoes outside when changing gyms
- Teams will warm-up on the end court that their bench is located